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HDR-1 (Rev. 7/12/01) ‘

THE LISTED SERIALS CONTAIN INFORMATION
WHICH IS CLASSIFIED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS
of EXECUTIVE ORDER 12958

Case File ¢ Gy-1937- Sug-m Section_3
Serial Page/s Paragraph/Brackets Refer To Agency Maintaining
Classification
/¥ 3 Aol Stede
(G0 | A AL State
(4] ( L < fote.
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To BARCLAY ’,/BANK ‘LIMITED

Pleaso exchange tho undermantioned NOTES and COIN

b

with recourse to me/us
*and credit my/our account.

R CURRENCY AMOUNT RATE £ | s. | ¢
Ram 32 Sr D : '
Signature amon Georz Sneyd ortugal 6020 .71 701815
Address. 9062 Dundas West 1411 {8-
Toronto, Canada 5(7
CASHIER'S STAMP AND INITIALS
£ s4l158

FORM 3852

a"/"‘ '
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*Delete for cash exchanges
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8-.7-68

AIRTEL AN
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
ATTN: MR. McGOWAN
ROOM 2712
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P
MURKIN,

Enclosed are two Xerox copies of a Barclays Bank slip
found in the personal effects of JAMES EARL RAY at the time of his
arrest. Inasmuch as information is barely legible on the copies,
Bureau will note Memphis has typed in the data on one of the copies.

It appears to Mewphis that RAY arrived at Heathrow

Airport on May 17, 1968, from Portugél, and by means of this bank
slip converted his Portuguese currency into English currency.

3 nmuus (Enc. 2)(AN)

@ Y
, Ny
' -/ >
| #1907 ==
S,
B 2

N
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T LEGAT LONDON
FRON DIRNCIOR ¥BI (44-38861)
KEVRATATSL SEVEN TWENTY-SIX, SIXYY-RIGRY, Mf‘/ﬁﬂ
POCUMBNT WINE IN REPORT OF NEY SCOTLAND YARD MG}
VITH XE COMMNICATION LISTS AN TTEM "ONE ~ B
SLIP TN NAKE OF SNXYD" TEE PROPERTY OF SURJECY. You suouis
DETRINDNE IF ANY DNVESTIGATION CONPUCTID BY MEV SCOTLAND
YARD RN THIS JTEM, IF 80, RRSULTS TNERNOY AND SUBNIT ARSULYS
0 BURBAY, MENPNIS NAS ODTATNED COPY OF TNTS 1YSM AXD NAS
‘mnumuAnmnmmm
| AIR NAZL TO NEWPHIS,

@w, MOPNIS (44-1887)

4 - 1997~ QLT ;‘%
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Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev., 3-31-67)

TO: SAC,

[1 Albany ] Houston [ ] New York City [] Tampa

[} Albuguerque (] Indianapolis [ ] Norfolk (] Washington Field
[ ] Ancherage [} Jackson (] Oklahoma City [] Quantico

) Atlanta ] Jacksonville [ ] Omaha

[] Baltimore [] Kansas City ] Philadelphia TO LEGAT:

[ ] Birmingham [] Knoxville [ ] Phoenix [] Bern

[] Bosten [ ] Las Vegas [) Pittsburgh (] Bonn

() Buffalo [[7] Little Rock [] Portland Buenos Aires
7] Butte [ ] Richmond % Hong Kong
[] Charlotte [} St. Louis London

] Chicago (] Salt Lake City ] Manila

[} Cincinnati (] San Antonio [ ] Mexico, D.F,
[] Cleveland ] Milwaukee ] San Diego [ ] Ottawa

[] Columbia (] Minneapolis [ ] San Francisco [ ] Paris

[] Dallas (T7] Mobile (] San Juan [ ] Rome

[ ] Denver [] Newark [ 1 Savannah ] Santo Domingo
[[] Detroit [[] New Haven [C] Seattle (] Tokye

[] El Paso [ 1 New Orleans [ Springfield

{_] Honolulu ote August 23‘ 1968

RE:

(Copies to Offic 25 Checked)

MUPXIN

m For informaticn

{] The enclosed is for your information.
all sources, [ ] paraphrase contents.

] Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

dated

Retention
[ opticnal

For appreopriate

‘[J action

[C] Surep, by

If used in a future report, [ ] conceal

Remarks:

Enc. (2)
Bufile 44 - 3R861 -
urtile 44 - 1987&
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FD-38 (Rev., §-22-64) b !
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|
Date; 8/16/68 :
|

1

|
JI

FBI
Transmit the following in . '
(Type in plcintext or code)
AIRTEL .
(Priority) i
________________________________________________ e
0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
QS'BOM: LEGAT, LONDON (88-72) (P)
MURKIN J i
. ReB b 8/8/68 (7)'7/4|
epuca . - :

. The Barclays“Bank slip, copy of which was "
received from Memphis, has been reexamined by Chizﬁ//,
Inspector KEN THOMPSON and Sgt. PETER ELLIOTT, New Scotland
Yard. Both officers state they remember the slip being

in subject's property at the time of his arrest.

Sgt. ELLIOTT checked with Barclays Bank at London
Airport on 8/15/68 and the following information is known:

The bank is located in the terminal building
opposite the exit for passengers arriving in the country
after they have cleared Immigration and Customs.

The primary function of this branch of the bank
is to change foreign currency into English currency for
travelers arriving in England.

The date stamp on the slip indicates the date of
the transaction, which in this case is 5/17/68, the day RAY
arrived in England from Lisbon. The werd "Europa'" on the
stamp indicates in which terminal at London Airport the bank

is located, Europa being the departure and arr webud Tdimn . ...

for European flights. SERIALIZED LLAAFIED _Lbbl.......
v 2 4 1968

B . / FByZ MEVMPHIS

{3 - Bureau TR e |

q - Liaison (direct) . . a1l L a§‘M
1 - London e st S

ACM:cm _ 17 AUG 21 1968
(5 - op Bos e
R:E B
Q-c’ i
Approved: Sent M Per g E

Special Agent in Charge
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LON 88-72

The bank personnel state that the slips are
always written in long hand and usually they don't bother
with name and address except where there is a large amount
of money involved. In this instance 184-15-8 is $213.48,
at $2.40 to the L. Bank personnel state thousands of
transactions are conducted daily and they would not be able
to recal] any particular person or transaction.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Seattle, Washington

lthmemeR¢wm August 16, 1968

File No.

RE: HOWARD PHILLIP ETHRIDG
INFORMATION CONCERNING

O

' On August 15, 1968, Mrs. RACHEL WHITE.” South 2503
Teko, Spokane, Washington, and Miss BONNIE LOUILSE WHITE
South 1303 Crestline, Spokane, Washington, advised tha

on August 13, 1968, they were en route from Milton Freewater,
Cregon, to Spo“ane, Washington., Upon leaving Walla Walla,
Washington, they observed a young man hitchbiking near

the outskirts of town. As it was approximately 11:30 P,
they decided to give the man a ride as they felt sorry

for him being out so late hitchhiking. The man gave his
name as PHILLIP ETHRIDGE and advised that he was going to
Coeur d'Alene, Idaho, to work in a lime plant.

Chevrolet two-door hardtop, being iven by RACHEL WHITE
ETHRIDGE sat behind BONNIE WHITL, who was sitting in the
passenger side of the front seat.

ETHRIDGE got into the_bizé/geat of the 1967

RACHEL WHITE and BONKIE WHITE advised that
approximately three miles from Colfax, Vashington, ITHRIDGE
said something to the effect that he had a gun pointed at
BONNIE WHITE's head and that he was naked and for neither
girl to look back or he would shoot, He told RACHELWIITE

to-keep driving the vehicle but he did not give any directions.

RACHEL advised that as they entered Colfax, Washington,

she turned toward Pullman, Washington, instead of turning
toward Spokane., She stated that she knew the traffic would
be heavier belwveen Colfaz and Pullman and there were more
farm houses in the event ETHRIDGE left the girls in the
country as he was indicating he planned to do. LETHRIDGE
assured the girls that he did not intend to molest them

but did intend to talze their monzy and their vehicle,
RACHEIL WHITE and BONNIYE WHITE stated that as they proceeded
toward Pullman, Washington, ETHRIDGE tocld them that he had
killed two pollcenen and had wounded othexr men., He then

This document containg neither ¢%¢f//99%7'g§¢4!

recommendations nor conclusi ”

of the FBI. It is the prope ﬁTwwwwwmmum
of the FBI and is loaned to Jour ‘to<mFiLe..
agency; it and its contents gre AUG2 31968

not to be distributed cutsid , FBi— MEMPHIS ’!

your agency.
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dNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Seattle, Washington

In Reply, Please Refer to August 16, 1968

File No,

RE: HOWARD PHILLIP ETHRIDGE .
INFORMAT ION CONCERNING

O

On August 15, 1968, Mrs. RACHEL WHITE.“ South 2503
Teko, Spokane, Washlnﬂton, and Miss BONNIE LOUISE WHITE,
South 1303 Crestline, Spokane, shington, advised tha
on August 13, 1968, they were en route from Milton Freewater,
Oregon, to Spokane, Washington. Upon leaving Walla Walla,
Washington, they observed a young man hitchhiking near
the outskirts of town. As it was approximately 11:30 PM,
they decided to give the man a ride as they felt sorry
for him being out so late hitchhiking., The man gave his
name as PHILLIP ETHRIDGE and advised that he was going to
Coeur d'Alene, Idaho, to work in a lime plant.

Chevrolet two-door hardtop, being iven by RACHEL WHITE,
ETINIDGE sat behind BONNIE uHITn, who was sitting in the
passenger side of the front seat.

ETHRIDGE got into the ,bigg/éoat of the 1867

RACHEL WHITE and BONNIE WHITE advised that
approximately three miles from Colfax, Vashington, IETHRIDGE
said something to the effect that he had a gun pointed at
BONNIR WHITE's head and that he was naked and for neither
girl to look back or he would shoot, He told RACHELWIITE
to-keep driving the vehicle but he did not give any directions.
RACHEL advised that as they entered Colfax, Washington,
she turned toward Pullman, Washington, instead of turning
toward Spokane, She stated that she knew the traffic would
be heavier betveen Colfaz and Pullman and there were more
farm houses in the event ETHRIDGE left the girls in the
country as he was indicating he planned to do LTHRIDGE
assured the girls that he did not intend 1o molest them
but did intend to take their monzy and their vehicle,
RACHEL WHITI and BONNIE WHITE stated that as they proceeded
toward Pullman, Washington, ETHRIDGE told them that he had
killed two policemen and had wounded other men., He then

This document contains neither ¢8/'/%@a72g4&Q¢;A7,AAZ
ricgmmendations nortconclusi e )

of the FBI. It is the propegl -

of the FBI and is loaned to ‘od§HWJaZ‘““D‘Aa%
agency; it and its contents 4re AUG 2 31968
not to be distributed cutsid B — MEMPHIS
your agency.

"
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RE: HOWARD PHILLIP ETHRIDGE

asked them if they had heard of the KENNEDY assassination
and the killing of MARTIN LUTHER KING, The women said that
they had and ETHRIDGE told them that he had been in on

these killings so he wasn't afraid to use a gun. Both women
stated that he did not indicate which KENNEDY he meant but
they assumed that he meant the killing of Benator ROBERT
KENNEDY due to the fact ETHRIDGE had told them that he was-
only 19 years of age.

RACHEL VHITE and BOHNNIZ WHITE advised that they
" thought that ETHERIDGE was not telling the truth when he
infermed them that he had %killed two policemen and ha
participated in the assa531nat10n of KENNEDY and hING.
They stated that they got the feeling that he was attempt-
ing to frighten them and at the same time to build up his
own ego. ETHRIDGE informed them that he did not kill
women but instead planned to leaxe them in the country,

and take their money and the 1987 Chevrolet,

ETHRIDGE made RACHEL WHITE turn off the highway
on a road leading to Albion, Washington, and proceed down
that road until out of sight of the highway. He then
crdered both women ocut of the wvehicle and ordered them
to completely undress. RACHEL W3ILQ stated that as she
was undressing she noticed that ZTHRIDGE had a gun in his
handéd and did not have a shirt op, althcocugh he had a pair
of dark .trousers on, After having both women undress,

THRIDGE ordered them to walk down the road to Albilon.
The women proceecded cdown the road until out o¢f sight of
the car headlights at which time they hid in a side ditch
beside the road. A short time later ETHRIDGE drove past

¢

them in the vehicle proceeding toward Albion, Washington.
The women then proceeseded to 2 nearby farm house where they

ce
obtained clothing and notified the Whitman CO”ﬂL] Sheriff's

Oifice,

FTHPI“G& was arrested on August 14, 1968, during
the early morning hours near Lewiston, Idaho, following a
high speed chase from Puliman, Washington. :

brs
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.m: cuzcmo
1155PM IRGENT §-23-68 RFJ
"-TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) ‘AND MEMPHIS (44-1987)'
-',FRCM CHICAGO (44-1114)

R

RS s
- -

 MRKIN. 003 MEMPHIS, . / SRR
HARVEY A./AND CLARA Se KLINGEMQN, OWNERS OF INDIFN@
' RESTAUR‘AN];,' WINNETKA, ILLINOIS, INTERVIEWED sTHIS EVENING AT wim

PD FOLLOWING CONTACT BY THEM HITH WINNETKA CHIEF DONALD DERNING
THEY WERE CONTACTED/TUESDAY, AUGSUT TWENTY, LAST, BY :

WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE, WARTSELLE, ALABAMA, AUTHOR OF " THREE szz__
FOR MISSISSIPPI® AND "LOOK" MAGAZINE PHOTOGRAPHER HANSEN. CHUIE .
EXHIB ITED LETTERS PURPORTEDLY FROM SUBJECT RAY ADDRESSED TO RAY s
ATTORNEY AND GIVEN TO HUIE.. HUIE SAID HE HAS OBTAINED ALL

COMMERCIAL RIGHTS TO RAY'S STORY AND IN RETURN IS UNDERWRITING

COSTS OF RAY'S DEFENSE. LETTERS WRITTEN ON HALF SHEETS OF YELLOU

LEGAL FOOLSCAP AND KLINGEMANS CLAIM RECOGNIZED SUBJECT RAYS HA&D\‘HIT
BOTH. KLINGEMANS POSITIVELY IDENTIFIED PHOTO OoF SUBJECT '

RAY AS MAN EMPLOYED BY THEM FROM MAY THREE, SIXTYSEVEN, TO {/ 6‘7'
JUNE TWO FOUR, SIXTYSEVEN, AS DISHWASHER AND COQKS HELPER, UITH

e TOTAL PAY OF ABOUT EIGHT HUND RED THIRTY DOLLARS-
. SsN
' UNDER NAME JOHN L. RAYNSy/S0OCIAL SECURITY NO.
‘ SEARCHED..___,,__[NDEXED )
\3'\{'

SERIALIZEDJ[‘ FILED.
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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”*isizFr‘EnPhava&r éa?rwe GOING TO WORK ON BoATs'WITH*H&s"'

RﬂTHER AND SUBSEQUENTLY MAILED LETTEH 10 RESTAHRANT REQH

LPAY DUE BE SEﬁT TO HIS BROTHER IN NORTHBRBOK, ILLINOIS. KL N
DID. MAIL CHECK WHICH WAS OASHED. ALL Pay CHECKS OBTAINEDAﬁB

‘WILL BE FURNISHED FBI LAB ALONG WITH FQRM W DASH FOUR.; GAV 
 ADDRESS OF TWO SEVEN THREE ONE SHEFFIELD, CHICAGO, BUT CH‘ K

L;T 'MAILED TO BROTHER CONTAINS ADDRESS ONE SIX FGUR EIGHT kUNT,
 CHICAGO WITH .DATE JULY‘IHREE, SIXTYSEVEN., o
SUBJECT WAS EXCELLENT EMPLOYEE, QUIET, HAD NO FRIERDS
R vxsxroas BUT RECEIUED THREE OR FOUR PHONE CALLS auwxwe Lnsf

WEEK OF E%PLOYMENT FROM PERSON STATING HE WAS BRQTHER.
, AUTHOR HUIE SHOWEB LETTERS FROM RAY TO KLINGEMA@S IN WHICH:
HE LISTED EMPLGYMENT AT INDIAN TRAIL RESTAURANT (AN OLD, LAR@E
UPPER CLASS RESTAURANT DF EXCELLENT REPUTATION).

HUIE DESCRIBED METHOD OF ESQAPE OF SUBJECT FROM p

JEFFERSON CITY VIA BREAD TRUCK AND CLAIMED: RAY WALKED TO CHICA@O,
BECOMING VERY SORE FOOTED. (KL INGEMAN RECALLS WHEN RAY EMPLOY

'HE1HAD SORE AND SWOLLEN LEGS). AFTER BECOMING EMPLUYED, HﬁIEf-

ALLEGES RAY WAS CONTACTED BY CONSPIRATORS WHO THRE ATENED TG REVE&L

- HIS IDENTITY AND CAUSE HIS RETURN TO PRISON IF,HED DID NOT WORK
- END. PAGE WO
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m -msn. HUiE sms RAY wAs GIVEN TWELVE: xmnrmxn aou.ans DURIN
Imnm. conmcrs AND ULTIMATELY WAS PAID mm:zn Tuousma DOLLA_
 BUT vas TO RECE IVE MORE ,

' UPON LEAVING RESTAURANT EMPLOYMENT, HUIE ALLEGES RAY .
MADE TWO TRIPS TO CANADA THROUGH DETROIT TUNNEL, TESTING DIFPIG%T

GF ENTERING AND LEAVING CANADA., HE ALSO MADE THIRD TRIP 'ro camf
AND ACCORDING TO HUIE,I"WAS INSTRUCTED" TO" OBTAIN FORTY YEAR 01.
| NEHSPAPER, OBTAIN NAMES OF MALES BORN, THEN S‘EARCH CURREN’E PHGNE_'
‘BOOKS FOR SIMILAR NAM»ES. THEN SURVE IL INDIVIDUALS VITH SIMILAR”
NAMES TO FIND OUT. HHETHER THEIR PHYSICAL DESCRIPTIONS MATCHED um:

THEREAF’I’ER HE TELEPHONED PERSONS OF HIS LIKE DESCRIPTION USING‘__‘-
PRETEXT AND FOUND MAN WHO HAD NEVER APPLIED FOR PASSPORT. T}{EN ‘

. APPLIED FOR PASSPORT IN THIS NAME .
: HE WAS THEN GIVEN MORE MONEY TO PURCHASE _ . ‘
- CAR, WHIGH WAS TO BE DRIVEN TO ACAPULCO, DEXICO, TO OBTAIN TOURIST'
-STIGKER, THEN DRIVEN THROUGH MEXICO TO WEST COAST. HUIE CLAIMS .
RAY WAS FLOWN TO ATLANTA FROM WEST COAST, BUT TIME WAS NOT RIPE,‘
S0 WAS RETUR NED TO CALIFORNIA. HE WAS GIVEN MONEY TO BUY |

BINOCULARS AND SHOTGUN AND WAS TO GO TO MEMPHIS AT CERTAIN Tma‘;’ ND”__,
PLACE., A
END. PAGE THREE

/

o
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’

AF!D A'f LATER TiHE RAY UILL IDENTIFY MURDERER. RAY DID !"’IGKI P

TO THRDU OFF PURSUIT . AND 70 STEER ALL INVESTIGATION TO HEXICwa

SII‘L’E CONSPIRATORS DID NOT APPEAR, HE FLED TO CANPDA AND HUIE

ALLEGATIONS THEN FOLLOW SUBSE QUENT NEUSPAPER ACCOUNTS. HUIE ;
DID SAY RAY ROBBED BANK IN LONDON BECAUSE ‘HE GOT REAL LOW ON MQNE

HUIE DID NOT AT ANY TIME IDENTIFY ANY ALLEGED CONSPIRATGRS.
- HUIE SWORE KLINGEHANS TO SECRECY, SAYING HE WOULD MAIL o

THEM LOGK"™ PROOFS ON SEPT TEN, NEXT, COPIES OF WHICH WILL BE
FURNISHED BY KLINGEMANS TO CHICAGO FBI, AND STORY IS TO BE IN -"L
NOVEMBER TEN, hEXT, ISSUE, KLINGEMANS BROKE PROMISE OF SECRECY

UPON REF’LEQTION, BELIEVING THEIR PUBLIC DUTY WAS TO CONTACT PGL :E
HUIE NOT AWARE OF THEIR TALKING WITH FBI AND THEY WILL" NOT TELL ‘

HIM UITHOUI APPROVAL OF FBI THROUGH CHIEF DERNING, NA.

CHICA80 SUGGESTS BUREAU CONSIDER NOTES AND LETTERS FROM
END PAGE FOUR |

»
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erm CHICAGO (44,1114>
‘qnﬁ@ﬂxim.'odirmszxxs;f

RE cnzcaso TEL TO DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS AUGUST TWENTY“"‘
"'f'mREz LAST.

| MRS. GLGRIA DOﬁNELLY,‘OWNER, TWO SEVEN THREE. GNE
VHDRTH SHEFFIELD, CHICAGD, PRGDUCED RENI(RECORDS WHICH

‘SHOW A JGHN LARRY RAYMS NTED ROOM ON APRIL THIRTY, SIXTY‘
+ SEVEN. 'MRS. DONNELLY ADVISEB RAYMS RENTED' RE AR BASEMENT
"APARTMENTw RENT RECORDS DO NOT SHOW: WHEN RAYMS LEFT,"

'HOWEVER, NEXT PERSON TO accup'r APARTMEMT MOVED IN ON HAY
» “’S‘EVENTEEN OR JUNE sszrzw SIXTY - 'SEVEN - CONFUSION AS 1‘0
' DATE DUE T0 FIRST DIGIT OF DATE WRITTEN OVER., THIS BIGIT}

IS EITHER FIVE OR SIX. ROGM RENTED TO RAYNS BY JEAN wn.xs,,; :

'DONMELLY'S AUNT. WILKS DIED ON MAY ONE uxsr. !

DONNELLY STATED. RAYMS CAME' TO APARTMENT THROUGH AD IN W
.YEIGHBGRHDOD NEWSPAPER. RAYMS HAD NO FRIENDS OR ASSOCIATES.'

LEFT THE HOUSE DAILY BEFORE SEVEN Au,M. DONNELLY CANNOT

‘ RECALL RAYMS HAVING A CAR.» RAYMS. HAD LOTS OF BOOKS AND

COOKING UTENSILS,' VERY FEW CLOTHES. S OME coaxme un’:msus
END PAGE ONE =~ o )
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fPAeE‘Twa"

LEF‘!' BEHIND. RAYMS RECEIVED GNE LETTER DURING STAY. THIS
‘LETTER ‘FROM UNKNOWN PLACE IN CANADA. DONNELLY ST ATED RAY?L'!S

'LEFT SAME DAY HE RECEIVED LETTER. RAYMS STATED HE WAS
. goINg T C ANAD A TO'WORK;,“ALSG MENTIONED GETTING A JOB ON A
Q"SHIP“

I pomeELLY snoww GROUP OF PHOTOGRAPHS . UNABLE TO PICK _
curkpﬁera OF RAY. DESCRIBED RAYMS AS LATE TWENTIES, EARLY L
THIRTIES, DARK HAIR, TALL AND THIN. |

: DONNELLY STATED ONE- PHONE IN APARTMENT NOT CONNECTED .
AND BELIEVED T0 BE DISCONNECTED AT TINE RAYMS IN APARTMENT.

STATED CALLS IF ANY PROBABLY MADE AT CORNER DRUG STORE.

PHONE NUMBERS OF THESE PHONES 0BT ATNED.

DONNELLYvMADE AVAILABLE REGISTRATION«SHEET S;GNEDf9Y ?i‘r>E
EDWARD SPERLING,/SECOND FLOOR, TWO SEVEN THREE ONE

Ne SHEFFIELD, ADVISED HE RECALLED RAYMS AND‘PI&KED PHOTO.
OF RAY FROM GROUP OF PHOTOGRAPHS SHOWN AS RESEMBLING RAYMS . I3

SPERLING ADVISED RAYMS SPOKE TO NO ONE AND DID»NDT 'HAVE ANY
FRIENDS AND ASSOCIATES.
"END PAGE TWO
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'”:ﬂnmnzs xEEsAN, szco&n FLGOR, TWO‘EEVEK fuasx3eﬁxlﬁi}””
KEFFIELB, UNABLE TO PROVIDE ANY INFORMATION RE RAYMS.
. PHYLLIS LEHNING,/WHO RESIDED FRONT BASENENT APT.,
'iwo SEVEN THREE ONE N. SHEFFIELD UNTIL MAY rzw, SIXTY - SE E”

UNABLE ‘TO RECALL O IDENTIFY RAYMS.

b MAYE CANAPA, ANAGER, - LINCOLN APT.’ HOTEL, ONE SIX FOUR"
- EIGHT W. LUNT, CHICAGO," CHECKED RENT RECORDS AND DETERMINEB.

A JOHN L. RAYNS, o, SEVEN THREE ONE N. BHEFFIELD, Cchaea,jf
 ILLINOIS, CHECKED INTO ROOM ONE ZERO FIVE ON JUNE EIGHTEEN,  
SIXTY - sxvzm._ REGISTRATION cnnn MARKED "RENTED FOR BNE'VE'

CANAPA UNABLE TO IDENTIFY‘PHOTOGRAPH OF RAY AND CANNOT RECALL
'fRaYNs.* ROOM RENTED BY LOLA BALLARD WHO WAS NOT AVAILABLE

"FOR" INTERVIEW. REGISTRATION CARD OBTAINED.
REGIQTRATION CARDS BEING: SUBMITTED TO LABORATORY TﬁIS

DATE FOR HANDWRITING COMPARISON.
PHONE RECORDS UNAVAILABLE WILL BE CHECKED VHEN FIRST
AVAILABLE, MOND AY NEXT . | A Lo
‘ OTHER PERSONS WHO MIGHT BE ABLE TO IDENTIFY RAY AT
EITHER ADDRESS UNAVAILABLE UNTIL MONDAY WHEN THEY VILL BE INTE&ﬁ:

VIEWED. ' TR
D . .

ow
, FBI MEMPHIS
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8/26/68

AIRTRL
10 :  DIRECTOR, ¥BI
PROM :  SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)(P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Chicago teletype to the Bureau, 8/23/68, indicating
subject JAMES EARL RAY was employed under the name JOHN L. RAYNS,
Social Security No. for the period May 3, 1987
through June 24, 1967,

It is requested that Bureau permission be given to
have Baltimore check Baltimore Source 4 for any additional
employments under that Social Security number.

f
4 - Bureau i’ * « f ?{
zi - Balt::ogo) jr”f s J
- ~ Memphis . J -
@D- Momphis /)ﬂ‘;///d’ Cl'l‘ ,r!br /
{1 - ME 66-1950 re Baltimore Source 4) : L( L
(5) ‘f
khi//‘

KS - SIP il - -1 g
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¥/23/68

TO: ‘"W)

m
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

FROM: BAC, CHMICAGO (44-1114)
SUBJRCT: MURKIN

mxmmaz the Buresu are the orig
tmm 11 Restanrant, Winnetka
,:{able Mhﬂﬂﬂutl—-&l«n“mt
bymn. mmmum-am‘umw
Bureag and Nemphi;

These checks were paid to subject JAMENS BARL RAY
andey the alias of JOMN L, duving his employwent at
the above restauyant frem B5/3/67 til)l 6/24/47.

The ¥BI Iaboratory is yequested to compare the
«Mkmuummmauuum
msmtem identienl,

The latent Fiugerprint Seotion is ted to
mmlmﬂmmumtwn , prints
and thereafter compare with fingerprints of subject.

In addition it is requested that any iztents
developed on cheek #5357 dated 6/35/67 also be compured

gm L1, 7925({ - 120
SERIALYY t'a\----HLcD w .
RaD: jgx : |
(5 \ /

N
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G 44-1114

with the finger ts of subjeet's brother JERRY RAY
previously -J&a ingtant matter.

The Hemphis and Chicago Divisions should be advised
of the results of afore-mentiomed exmmination and the enclosed
itenms sbould be returaed to Chicage upen completion of
exnmination.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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OPERATIONS MEMORANDUM ...

.10: ‘RSO, AmEmbassy, PRETORIA DATE: August 2, 1968 |

FROM: AmConGen DURBAN 5

SUBJECT. Citizenship and Passports: Beverley Harcourt Prophet (AKA, Jol':n‘.}vh.“

Prophet) LESLASTHFIED
REF:  Your memorandum of July 24, 19 * gy KD 3¢722 3
: By Bomwd e, pas oles223
: 1.
oot
'r._BeVerley Harcourt Prophet rYeported to the Consulate General on _1
~ August 1, 1968, and voluntarily submitted the two U.S. Passports .

in his posgsession, One of which was retained by this office for E
transmittal to PPT/LAD ( see enclosure one). _ . {

Mr. Prophet is an interior decorator, He showed the reporting officer:

l¢ Certificate of ation N ssued December 1, 1950, '
via petition No the Su urt of Alameda County 5
in Oakland, C ornia, in the name of Beverley Harcourt Prophet, '

‘.2. State of Florida driver's license No, G=554045 issued in the name -
R ; of Beverley Harcourt Prophet,
P o
Pt : 3, Birth Certificate, Province of Ontario, Prophet, Beverley Harcourt,
R born in "Orillia, Simcoe Co,"; registered Sept. 15, :
;('(h;.,t\ -1 1936, under numbe , card issued May 20, 1964,
[T Number on back ofu i
Ll Z‘ ‘ E | ;
vis ' 4. Social Security Card nnmber’i ‘to Beverley Harcourt ' :
e | Prophet, . ' e e
1 . L
"% : . Mr. Prophet plans to stay in°South Africa for anywhere up to five more L ]
S months, His address in the United States is, and will be, c/o Mr, R Coeik
X . Joseph Kordsmeier, 1895 Venice Gardens, Miami (north), Florida. A |

{ Mr, Prophet has used the names '""John'", "John B,H,'" and perhaps

" “John W," Prophet for business purposes in the United States as he
‘\\j found the name Beverley to be embarrassing and a drawback in his : !
Q{’ business contacts, He estimates he has been known professionally as R ‘
78! 'Tohn Prophet' for about twenty years, He has never used this name on 4 ‘
a government form, state or national, to the best of his knowledge, ; ' ‘
> He showed the reporting officer a large number of club and credit 5/ - /éj/y’@é/é— ,//j'

= cards in this name however, He said he was 80 well known in the area S

% he never had to show a birth certificate etc, to get credit or mi}\&enhi%> e

L ~ Rt !
S\
. ' |

N S <t 'l
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cards, One example was noted by the reporting officer, should further
investigation become necessary: '"Coral Ridge National, 2626 East
Oakland Park Blvd,, P, O, Box 11004, Fort Lauderdale, Florida,
33306, Customer Ident, 074 7505, John Prophet INTERIORS'",

ai -

Enclosure number two is a report on the passport still in Mr, Prophet's

possession, Enclosure number three is a report on the passport
returned to PPT/LAD, Visas and other pertinent mformation are
included on these reports,

Mr. Prophet was extremely cooperative and expressed his regrets at
the problems he caused the passport office, The Regional Security

'Officer's interest in the matter was not mentioned toc Mr. Prophet

nor was the interest of the CID, Of possible interest, however,

Mr. Prophet was quite aware that he was being investigated by the CID
and ‘also that he 156ked somewhat like ""James Earl Ray'', He said the
CID were polite to him at all times and he in no way wished to comPhin

about their activities dﬁougﬁ hé was dlsturbed by them quite a bit,

. ——r -

Enclosures; -
1. OM to PPT/LAD, August 2, 1968

2, Report on US Passport No, ' | ..
3. Report on US Passport No, '

Z -

Savageibvt 8/1/68

DS 682a Y B & Govermmest Prisung Ofe: 1968 at A1
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P OPERATIONS MEMORANDUM
e Department of State (PPT/LAD) DATE: pugust 2, 1968

FROM: PSO, AmConGea DURBAN

SUBIECT:  Citinenship and Passportst Beverley }hreou-c Prophet (aka Joha Prophet

_ and John W. Prophet)
A REF: Your OM 0 AmConGen, Johannesburg of .my 11, 1968 -« referred %o

Durban for acticn by the Regional Security Officer, AmEmbassy PRETORIA

=

P X A

Durban hsrewith returns United States Passport
issucd %o Beveriey Harecourt Prophet on June 8, 1966,
ral of the United States of America in Toronso,

Mr. Prophet remains ia possession of U, 5. Passport number
issuad to Beveriey Harcourt Prophet on June 1, 1966.

oed passport has not been cancelled by the Consulate General
as we asoume that PPT/LAD will take whatever final action 19 necessasy.

r_Coa-uh
nunbe
by the

Mr., Prophet apelogised for net returning the passport as requested
by the Tencafo Conllen, MNHe noted it had expired and therefore falt
is was unnecessary.

o Beveriey Harcourt Prophet uoed the aemne "John™ om other than official
L goverasment documenis foxr business purposes only, His driver's
v . license « Flerida and Londen « were in hia correct name as i his
Social Security card, Bocause pecple hept mixing Beverley up and
* thinking he was 8 ahe, Mr. Prophet, ia his area of business operatioas,
seck to using “Jeha”, -He hae ast, however, officially changed his nane
or efficially registeved his AKA.

A full report o= his travels and use of the name “Jobhn" is baing seat te .
the Regicnal Security Clligey, American Embasey, Pretoria. It may
be aoted, hewever, “lu.w.qunu»(dua-bom
 of the veporting officer,

| /0/3{/0! Sh-y (‘.u.’(fg?t

| cc: RSO - AmEmb Preteria
[iﬁ&vmth 8/N/68 ) “ Mz, Otis, Joburg _J

-~
’

fotm otenr
[

.- . - Vert e e ae ke A . 1 it e
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et

us Pauport&-iﬁuued to Bever‘r Harcourt Prophet
Birth date - in Canada .

Height 6 ft, 0 in, Hair « black, Eyes « Hazel

Passport issued June 1, 1966

¢ &

&

" Beside picture stamped ~ United States Immigration

Miami, Florida39
October 4, 1967

Visas . Issued * Length of Visa
United Kingdom - 3 Mar, 1967 3 months
United ;(ingdom | 10 Aug 1967 3 Oct. 1967
South Africa : 18 Jan 1968 10 Jan 1969

(issued in London)

Mozambique 12 Jan 1968 3 days
(transit visa issued in London)

6 Jan, 1968 -

-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Alien registration in London on 14 Aug, 1967, tertificate No, _

Entry ctin:npcd to UK at London airport on 3 Oct, 1967, 16 Jan, 19“. )
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7

N
P

WReh L RS

A B i

B

US Passport No, - issued to Bever# Harcourt Prophet

Born‘ Hair « Black, Eyes = Hazel

Height 6 ft, 0 in,

' Passport issued June 8, 1966 at the ConGen Tdronto. Clﬁlda

Bassport stamped:

Passport limited to October 8, 1966 it cannot be extended
without the authorization of the Department of Stite.

Sigred by Consul General, Toronto

[

-~

Viea for UK « June 9, 1966 until Sept. 8, 1966 ¢

The n\unbcr-written on the last page of both ﬁauporto.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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10:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

REF:

l The records of the Passport Office show that on Jun: 1, 1966 the Miami I

|_s:je /10768 | ‘ o oj3ifo! 'ép'l-d"%%_j

O™ psem2

-

OPERATIONS MEMORANDUM

Amconsul JOHANNESBURG DATE. JU 11 563 .
/ !

Department of State (PPT/1AD) { “
CITIZENSHIP AND PASSPORTS: PROPHET, John W,* n
: & SRR

Your (M, June 26, 1968

Passport Agency issued Passport o Beverley Harcourt Prophat !

who was born in Canada on nd who wis naturalized at
Guk l1and, California on December 1, 1950, At the time the passport was
issued, Prophet was residing at 2301 NW, 60th Avenue, Fort Liuderdale,

Florida, in care of Max Shaffer. It

On June 8, 1966 the subject executed an application for a passport at
Toronto, Canada. He executed an affidavit in which he stated that while
awaiting the arrival of his passport he traveled to Torontu and made
arrangements to fly to Englad., The last available opportunity for his
trip was June 8, His passport had been mailed to him in Toronto on June 6
but had not arrived. He requested the emergency passport to enable him to 4 L
‘travel, and stated that when the original passport was received, his -
brother would deliver it to the Consulate-General at Toronto., He was .

thereupon issued Passport No

i P L it i

X
GROUP 4 ACMIN :

Downgracdued at 3 year . ] i

intervals; d:classified -5 ""'_._.._’;i,é..___

after 12 yeiurs

-
-
KL e i S

1
EAFIWA S

- em——

L 4

4
v s
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'SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIE.

/

SAP. 51 @)
v 47070772

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE.

Prees oo HOOFKANTOOR,

Totosne coTEis . . MEAD OFFICE.

IW“., . KOMPOL ~. ’.ﬂﬂm“
3 ! o

CONTTDIHTIAL:

CoC. Folesni¥, Tsqey

¢,/o U'rited States of America Imbusasy,

PRITOKIA,

Sir,

RT3 JAYES EARL RAY @ ERIC STARVO GALT,

s b

Your conver3z=tion with the writer unenq'the above

Lhas reaference,

You will recall having driwn atiention to an ad=-
. vertisement in the Personal Column of the Junanneaburg "Sunday
Times® of 19th lMay, 1968, concerning &«n American in Durbdbun,

Discr-et enquiries elicited tie {ollowiig in ~egard

to the person why pliuced the advertiser eut:i-

.le is one Johm ¥, Prophet .nd he resides at 111,

3arie “arats, 542, Point Road, Durban,

of jansport No
June, 1966, by
7el1l as passport Uo
£y Juney 1956. vot

1:
with tre folluwinzg particularsi-

He is in poss~ssion
issued at Toronto, "Tinu:da, on 3th
ates Consul-Gernieral there, as
iscued z:t Yiami, Florida, on
ts in favour o” Beverley Prophet

Dite of Birth, 3 [:
Place of Birth s Canada, -
Description 3 €' tall, 'lack lair,

hazel ¢ es,

‘Both pussport~ are vilid to 13t June, 1769, and the

holler is ieacribed aus u tourist., A-rordin; to ‘hre passports, °

Iro,hiet went. to ilie United ¥ingdom from C:hovula upd thence to
~ourency 'inr, ues, where Lie arrived or 17tk Junriry, 1968,
Ho .ub.ejuently arrived in Johauresnar: co.. 19th

WIS

L o

Lilow wap

|
|
i
|
|

e g spiedt

/r” .
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S anuary, 1959, chsre he i3 believed lo hiave “tayel 1t thte

S¥yiline and Summit Hot«ls, ie thereafter ~rnt to Durhan
vi.ere he prcsuradbly still is,

mTae above 1aformation s15 obtainel very circumspently
“nd is being furnished for such steps us ycu ray conc~ider
~urr¢n§ed in the ¢circurstances,

k]

e ‘-‘“ .
o
i}. Major-General, .
/oo ISSTOM::R ' soxmx AFRICAN POLICE,
o : S
. . ;

-
. an
-
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CONFIDENTIAL ,

FORM DS-038

42638 DEPARTMENT OF STATE
OFFICE OF SECURITY
TITLE CASE CLASSIFICATION
RAY, James Earl . Special Inquiry/F.B.I.
FIELD OFFICE DATE REPORTED DATES INVESTIGATED REPORTING AGENT
Pretoria 6 August 1968 Je. C. Kolesnik
SYNOPS IS

Negative report on RAY from Salisbury Police, South African Police
also submit negative report on RAY, Attached is a report from SAP
dated 21 June }968 and results of inquiries at|PPT/LAD and Durban
re one John W\SEROPHET, aka: Beverley Harcourt/ PROPHET; an American
who self‘gdmi dly looks somewhat likg James Earl RAY.

CAc 1
PSR

o SN/ -
) \\ -CLOSBD- g PRz
M=
REFERENCE: Headquarters Memorandum dated 14 May 1968, _
DETAILS: = -
RECORD CHECKS st D

Rhodesgiag

Salisbunr

The Rhodesian CID reported on 25 July 1968 that they were unable to
find any trace of a person who was or looked to be identical to '

Mr. RAY.
South African Police:

In reply to our request for information about/an ad placed in the
"lonely hearts" column of the Sunday Times
aged 40, 6 ft. tall, the South African CID/informed the RSO that
the ad was placed )by one PROPHET
Road, Durban. It|was pointed/q e was in possession of two

APPROVED 174 —7("
9

prosedly by an American,
11 Sarie Marais, 542 Point

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

amgs C, Kolesnik

Region Security Officer _ D.ig RECE I VED

N—ASpecial Agent in Charge)
COPIES REFERRED .

2-Headquarters 1-RSO Pretoria éé%*/g5%71 Z g_

REVIEWED BY AGENT SUPERVISOR

(Date) (Initials) 1

CONFIDENTIAL Y
vo|3:]0| s Cwe \

THIS REPORT 1S THE PROPERTY OF THE DEPARTMENTY OF STATE AND (TS
CNTENTS MUST NOT BE DISCI.OQID TO MUTNMII!D Pll!z (

s Mo
E {éLoqnﬁE "/ W

- [’
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- CONFIDENTIAL
-e “

(2) U. S. passports, and was from the Miami, Florida area.
MISCELLANEOUS

Attached to the original of this report are a copy of the SAP
report of 21 June 1968, from Maj. Gen. JOUBERT, as well as
various reports on Mr. PROPHET's passports. The 2 August 1968
OM from Durban, page 2, last paragraph, reports that Mr. PROPHET
himself told the Vice Consul in Durban that he looks somewhat
l1ike "James Earl Ray".

CONFIDENTIAL

-
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DEﬁA’R‘rMENT OF 'STATE

WASHINGTON'

‘..:-.;‘g'ﬂ ..__4'27
G i3

IN REPLY REFER TO:

DATE: August 13, 1968

TO: The Honorable
J. Edgar Hoover, Director
Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon

*  Washington, D. C. M
FROM: Chief, " Division of Investigations [Q\
Office of Security

SUBJECT: CliAY, James Earl

Reference is made to your request for certain infor-
mation regarding the above-captioned individual.

In connection with this case, herewith is one copy of
a report of investigation dated August 6, 1968, at
Pretoria. The attachments mentioned in the report are
also herewith. The case is closed.

ATTACHMENTS :

As stated .

t

o 613
10)31fpr SP-1 C,l![aﬁf RE ﬁ_é/‘/ SS57 /_jg)ég/

OO
D v

it sd.x“ “
é/

CR0UP 5 v
Declassified following__removal of attachme

|~
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8/24/68

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38881) ATTH: FBI LABORATORY
FROM: SAC, CRICAGO (44~1114)
SUBJICT: NURKIN

00: MEMPHIS

Enclosed for the Laboratory
rooming house ledger and Registration

page "13" of a
d No. 8075 from a hotel.

& rooming house at
4 and on line 24 bears
the signatur it s believed is

identical wiphk the subject. Vv mayy

tion Card No. B075 obtained from the
Lincoln . Hotel, 1648 West Lunt, Chieago, Illinois,
bears the signature of JOHN L. RAYNS and other inked
handwriting, believed made by the subject.

. The Iaboratory is regquested to compare the
sigaature JOEN LARRY RAYMS sppearing on line 24 of the
enclosed page "13" and the signature JOEN L. RAYNS and
other inked writing on the smclosed Registration Card
No. mstuta the kam“ ::arnm ::d_um of th:n "
subject to determine subject fact signed page
and the Registratim Card.

3 - Bureau (Enel.l) SEARCHED.. INDEXED,AQ,
- SERIALIZED FILED, £éh
éf- mm (44-1987) (Info) Auﬂﬁs 1968

FBI HIS
JEB:pag
(5)

A S Ty il 170125
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mmrws 44~l987 .
o BIRECTGR 44-38861 2

MURKIN

“AMD REGISTRATION CARD NUMBER EIGHT ZERO SEVEN FIVE EATEB
JUNE EIGHTEEN, NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN AND SIGNED- "JOHN‘L“ R‘ NS

A

END PAGE ONE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



'ON SUBMITTED CHECKS . ENDORESEMENT ON CHECK NUMBERSFIVE‘ o

END R o :
RJT 200ZDLC

AQEWRIT:NG'AND HAND PRINTING ON W DASﬂ FOUR: FORM. ;ALfH‘ GH
'QGNIFICANT sxmeaazrxas NOTED IN THE E&DGRSEMENTS oN SUEM
CHECKS EXCEPT CHECK NUMBER FIVE TWO ZERO NINE WHEN cempaagﬁ

RAY'S KNGWN WRITINGS, PRESENCE OF UNE XPL AINED VARIATIOﬁ,,‘
INSUFFIQIENT COMPARABLE MATERIAL AND DISTORTION IN 5DﬁE

PRECLUDED A DEFINITE DETERMINATION WHETHER RAY PREPARE@ N

TOO DISTORTED FOR COMPARISON FURPOSES. ALTHGUGH SOMEbéiMI
NOTED IN THE DATE ON’ LINE TWEMTYFOUR OF THE REGISTER PA§E5BE
THE RAYMS SIGNATURE WHEN COMPARED WITH GOMPARABLE WRITIN@@}&F
- THE LiMITED AND OVERWRITTEN NATURE OF-THIS DATE PREGLUEEH'

DEFINITE'DETERMINATION AS TO WHETHER RAY PREPARED‘THIS DATE

SUBMITTED EVIDENCE TO BE - FORWARDED TO CG AFTER CGMPLETIG 
REQUESTED LATENT FINGERPRINT EXAMINATIONS. COPIES MAILE% Tﬂ
REPORT FOLLOWS.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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8/26/68
AIRTFEL
T0¢ 8AC, CHICAGO (#4m111lM)
TROMy¢ SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44.1242)(P)
RE 1 MURKIN

On 8/26/68 Speaial Agent CARAWAYJ/é//;rnx Bureau
of Narcoties, San Antonio, advised that an infermant of
his, who has furnished reliadble information in the past, :
heard from an unnamed person the follewing inférmation: ]

Three days prior to the assassirnation of MARTIN
LUTHER KING a wan named (FNU) TURNTIDE ,VWho is employed as P
a supervigor of a construation erew for the Foliday Inn ’ :
motels, commented to the unnamad individual that TURNTIDE( k
had received a telephone call from Memphis, Tennessea B
(headquarters of Holiday Inm motels) and thereafter stated
that KING would be assassinated in three days. At that
and TURNTIDE

time CARAWAY's informant, ths unknown man
were working on the construction of a Holid

in San Antonile, Texas.

TURNTIDE, aceording to the informant, is ’i
presently employed in the construction eof a Holiday Inn

motel in Chicago, T1l1,

LEADS
CHICAGO
AT CHICAGD, ILL, Will atteapt to locate #
2 ~ Chicago (RM) 1/4/ /f/@’;ﬁu& //" -/ 25

(2)= Memphis (B4-1887)(RM)
2 « 8an Antonie
iﬂf;JJP/kfh

€

"

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SA Wh«1242

(FNU) TURNTIDE, employee of Holiday Inn motels, and
interview him for any information he may have concerning
the assassinatien of MARTIN LUTHER KING.

SAN ANTONIO

AT SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, Will attempt to determine
the identity of the &553335 man and interview him for
details of conversation with TURNTIDE,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




9/2/68

AIRTEL AIRMAIL
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: BAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS)
On 9/1/68 /

BR RD HUIK Author, Hartselle,
Alabama, was contacted by SAs wxu.nu H, LEE d STEPHEN L.
CRABBE at his home in Hartselle upon his roqmt HUIE requested
that this contact be kept in conlfidence for reasons depicted
in the information furnished. He stated as follows:

While JAMES EARL RAY was incarcerated in London,
England, he (HUIE) entered into a contract with RAY to write
the true account of RAY'S activities and background conceraing

the assassination of Reverend MARTIN LUTHER KING. contract
is also of interest to RAY's attorney, ART HANES h as
the cost of the trial, including attorhey , 18 dependent

upon the commercial success of the contract. HUIE advised that
to date he has invested approximately $20,000 in this venture,.

He adiised that he is in constant contact with RAY through
Attorney HARES in the form of written questions and answers

by RAY, which includes names of cities, states, places, maps

and individuals contacted by RAY, as well as activities from
the date of his escape from prison to his apprehension in England,

He atated that to date he has been refused persoansl
contact with RAY by Judge W. PRESTON BAITLE, Trial Judge, State
of Tennessee, Memphis. Also, he highly desires obtaining
current non-publicimed photographs of RAY of character type
rather than mug shots or those depicting RAY in manacles. @Z

3 - Bureau (AN)
~ Memphis (44-1987)
~ Birmingham
81C:hss
{7
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BH 44-1740

HUIE further advised he woild be most willing
to divulge all information he has received to date to
the Buresu on a confidential basis, as well as all iafor-
mation he may receive in the future on a current basis,
provided the two above requests could be met.

He requested that he be comtacted at his residence
in Bartselle, Alabmma, to avoid divulging his contact with
the Bureau in this satter. It was suggested to Nr. HUIE
that the Bureau does not attempt te influemce, imterfere,
or suggest action taken by state officials or courts.

The sbove is be furnished to the Bureau and
NMemphis for information and/or action deemed advisahble.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




9/5/68

AIRTEL

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)(P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Birmingham Airtel to the Bureau, 9/2/68.

The mphis Office is of the opinion that WILLIAM _
BRADFORD HUIE should not dictate circumstances under which he
~—furnishes information to the Bureau. Memphis Office also is
of the opinion that no oontact should be made with Judge W,
PRESTON BATTLE to secure any favor whatsoever for WILLIAM
BRADFORD HUIE nor should any photographs of JAMES EARL RAY be
made available,

No further action in this matter being taken by
Memphis Division.

3 - Bureau
2 - Birminghanm (44-1740)

Q - Memphis "
GJ : ME W
(6)

¢
N
A 5?%?;/§Z}E%;4gzz4;;zzé?z;y
o
M e
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70: DIRECTOR, ¥BI (44-38861)
TG 8A0, BUFRLO (M-374) (P)

EARCHED . inpexsn AR,
SERIALIZERZARA k0 fhhn

M Yiree se\ 3

SEP =51968
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UNITED>STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Seattle, Washington

In Reply, Please Refer to August 22, 1968

File No.

RE: HOWARD PHILLIP ETHRIDGE

INFORMATION CONCERNING N////////

On August 16, 1968, Howard Phillip Ethridge,

-inmate, Whitman County Jail, Colfax, Washington, stated

that on August 13, 1968, he was hitchhiking from Walla
Walla, Washington, to Coeur d'Alene, Idaho. Ethridge
stated that he was picked up by two girls outside

Walla Walla, Washington. He stated that near Colfax,
Washington, he produced a gun and threatened the two
girls. Ethridge stated that he told the girls that he had
killed two policemen and wounded other men and that he

had also participated in the assassination of Kennedy and
the killing of Martin Luther King. Ethridge stated that
he made this comment only as a means of scaring the two
girls. He stated that he has never harmed anyone and is
definitely not capable of killing anyone. He stated

that he has no knowledge of the assassination of kennedy
and Martin Luther King other than what he has seen in
newspapers. Ethridge stated that he thought that by
making such a statement it would frighten the girls into
cooperating with his demands and that he made the statement
for no other purpose.

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are
not to be distributed outside your agency.

v O\ ) tti#ngﬁ%bﬂw

oy Vi WiV
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GsA FPMR (& CFR) 101-118

.UNITED STATES G(SVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO  ° SAC, Memphis (44-38861) DATE: September 6, 1968

7

FROM : pirector, FBI

V/SUBJECT:

MURKIN

Re Seattle letter to the Bureau dated 8-22-68,

Enclosed for your information is a copy of a
self-explainatory LHM received from Seattle. This LHM
is being disseminated to the Department.
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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September 11, 1968

Tos SAC, Birmingham (44-1740)

FProm: Director, FBX ({4—38861) w »Z&M’N W

MURKIN

ReBHairtel to the Bureau dated 9/2/686,

You should not honor the request of Huie as set :
forth in referenced communication, and under no circumstances
should you “bargain® with him,

Keep the Bureau fully advised of any further
contacts Hule may make with you.

'.- Memphis (44-1587)
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September 19, 19068

AIRTRL

Yo SAC, Chicage (44-1114)
From: DPirector, FBI (446-38861)
RKIN

z-um iestion sdvise your
contact with Earvey A."snd Clars §. Klimgemaa,

date of

were previously advised, should insure
. M

As
that in the event Earvey A. and Clavs 8.
of Indisn Trail Restaurant, Wisnetka, Illinois, are
further contscted by ¥William Bradferd Huie, you are
notitied, and the Buresu immediatsly advised.

@- Wemphis (44-1987)
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